
Pos 

American Iron Xtreme 

1 

2 

3 

CMC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

GTS4 

1 

2 

Spec Iron 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

No. 

118 

755 

15 

17 

30 

70 

12 

67 

9 

39 

18 

56 

134 

913 

85 

27 

21 

55 

37 

61 

34 

23 

113 

25 

4x 

Name 

Bob Collins 

Roy Mahany 

Jeffrey Henderson 

Tom Long 

Kent Owens 

Timothy Bennett 

David Algozine 

Bob Denton 

Tim Laplante 

Marshall Moore 

Bryan White 

Daniel Majewski 

TJ Bain 

Derek Wright 

Joe Magalotti 

Robert Wisen 

Robin Burnett 

Christopher Williams 

David Luaces 

Jeff Feit 

Jeff Wood 

Jason Scott 

Jay North 

Joe Plochocki 

Rich Wagner 

Class 

American Iron Xtreme 

American Iron Xtreme 

American Iron Xtreme 

CMC 

CMC 

CMC 

CMC 

CMC 

CMC 

CMC 

CMC 

CMC 

CMC 

CMC 

GTS4 

GTS4 

Spec Iron 

Spec Iron 

Spec Iron 

Spec Iron 

Spec Iron 

Spec Iron 

Spec Iron 

Spec Iron 

Spec Iron 

Laps 

9 

8 

5 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

7 

1 

9 

9 

9 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

Diff 

1 Lap 

4 Laps 

2.968 

4.503 

5.138 

6.926 

24.057 

24.546 

24.826 

39.251 

1 Lap 

7 Laps 

2.218 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

Total Tm 

16:08.280 

15:20.614 

16:25.063 

15:51.587 

15:54.555 

15:56.090 

15:56.725 

15:58.513 

16:15.644 

16:16.133 

16:16.413 

16:30.838 

14:56.753 

4:00.359 

15:38.198 

15:40.416 

16:33.856 

14:50.016 

14:58.964 

15:00.088 

15:01.522 

15:04.253 

15:05.173 

15:11.998 

15:35.612 

Best Tm 

1:36.549 

1:40.832 

1:46.837 

1:41.117 

1:41.053 

1:40.905 

1:41.485 

1:41.154 

1:42.694 

1:42.894 

1:42.018 

1:44.941 

1:41.064 

1:41.562 

1:32.941 

1:31.640 

1:39.100 

1:39.441 

1:40.636 

1:39.224 

1:39.741 

1:40.471 

1:40.362 

1:40.723 

1:43.545 

Make - Model 

Ford Mustang 

Ford Mustang/Cobra 

Ford Mustang GT 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Pontiac Trans Am 

Pontiac Firebird 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Pontiac Firebird 

Ford Mustang GT 

Ford Mustang GT 

Pontiac Firebird 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Porsche 993 

Porsche GT3 

Ford Mustang 

Ford Mustang GT 

Ford Mustang 

Ford Mustang 

Ford Mustang 

Ford Mustang 

FORD MUSTANG 

Ford Mustang 

Ford Mustang 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car # 24 SU - No Transponder Hits - Manually recorded laps 
Low transponder battery: Car #30 CMC 

Printed: 5/29/2022 2:55:51 PM 

Timing & Scoring - Kat Jorgensen/Melanie Grossman 

Race Director - Mark Bardes/Kent Owens 

TT Director - Mark Bardes 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NASA Great Lakes 

Margin of Victory 

5.915 

Avg. Speed 

81.518 

Best Lap Tm 

1:30.975 

Best Speed 

89.035 

Best Lap by 

71 - Joe Kellerman 

NASA GL MidOhio Pro - Memorial Day 

Thunder - AI,AIX,CMC,GTS2-U,SE46,SI,ST1-5,SU 

Thunder - Race 2 of 3 - Sunday 

Race started at 9:52:27 

Mid-Ohio Pro Course 2.250 miles 

5/29/2022 09:45 AM 
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Pos 

Super Touring 1 

1 

Super Touring 2 

1 

2 

Super Touring 3 

1 

Super Touring 4 

1 

2 

Super Touring 5 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

Super Unlimited 

1 

2 

3 

No. 

71 

58 

86 

300 

4 

869 

131 

245 

47 

'00 

100X 

76 

94 

20 

25X 

14 

24 

Name 

Joe Kellerman 

Nick Smither 

Craig Capaldi 

Tyler Chantrenne 

David Schardt 

Keith Niswander 

Dariusz Koman 

Ryan Power 

Jonathan Davis 

Jeff Stutler 

Cagri Yilmaz 

Charley Baruth 

Derek Schardt 

Steven Mackay 

Greg Vannucci 

Arthur Soltys 

Erik Pylypchuk 

Class 

Super Touring 1 

Super Touring 2 

Super Touring 2 

Super Touring 3 

Super Touring 4 

Super Touring 4 

Super Touring 5 

Super Touring 5 

Super Touring 5 

Super Touring 5 

Super Touring 5 

Super Touring 5 

Super Touring 5 

Super Touring 5 

Super Unlimited 

Super Unlimited 

Super Unlimited 

Laps 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

8 

8 

8 

9 

9 

9 

Diff 

3.509 

8.235 

0.451 

0.595 

5.983 

10.081 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

19.623 

41.327 

Total Tm 

15:00.199 

15:35.572 

15:39.081 

15:55.298 

15:46.693 

15:54.928 

16:06.937 

16:07.388 

16:07.532 

16:12.920 

16:17.018 

15:01.987 

15:05.794 

15:15.957 

14:54.284 

15:13.907 

15:35.611 

Best Tm 

1:30.975 

1:34.782 

1:35.437 

1:35.197 

1:36.480 

1:37.586 

1:38.262 

1:38.254 

1:38.573 

1:38.343 

1:39.434 

1:42.105 

1:38.277 

1:43.841 

1:31.979 

1:32.616 

Make - Model 

Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

Ford GT350R 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet  Corvette 

BMW M3 

BMW 318ti 

Honda S2000 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda Miata 

Honda S2000 

BMW 330i 

Mazda MX-5 

BMW 328 

Porsche  Boxster 

Lotus Exige 

Porsche Cayman GT4 CS 

Bmw E92 335i 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car # 24 SU - No Transponder Hits - Manually recorded laps 
Low transponder battery: Car #30 CMC 

Printed: 5/29/2022 2:55:51 PM 

Timing & Scoring - Kat Jorgensen/Melanie Grossman 

Race Director - Mark Bardes/Kent Owens 

TT Director - Mark Bardes 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NASA Great Lakes 

Margin of Victory 

5.915 

Avg. Speed 

81.518 

Best Lap Tm 

1:30.975 

Best Speed 

89.035 

Best Lap by 

71 - Joe Kellerman 

NASA GL MidOhio Pro - Memorial Day 

Thunder - AI,AIX,CMC,GTS2-U,SE46,SI,ST1-5,SU 

Thunder - Race 2 of 3 - Sunday 

Race started at 9:52:27 

Mid-Ohio Pro Course 2.250 miles 

5/29/2022 09:45 AM 
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